

City of West Allis  
 2011 Project No. 13  
 Bid Opening - 6/30/11

**SANITARY SEWER LINING, SANITARY SEWER SPOT LINING AND MANHOLE GROUTING AND LINING**

S. 72<sup>nd</sup> St. to S. 76<sup>th</sup> St and W. Beloit Rd. to W. Jackson Dr.

| ITEM   | UNITS          | Bid Bond 5% |                   | Bid Bond 5% |                   |
|--|----------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|-------------------|
|  |                | PRICE       | TOTAL             | PRICE       | TOTAL             |
| 1 8" Sanitary Sewer Lining                           | 4,772 lin. ft. | \$34.00     | 162,248.00        | \$52.00     | 248,144.00        |
| 2 12" Sanitary Spot Lining                           | 1 each         | \$2,700.00  | 2,700.00          | \$5,200.00  | 5,200.00          |
| 3 Reinstate Sanitary Service Connection              | 94 ea.         | \$150.00    | 14,100.00         | \$217.00    | 20,398.00         |
| 4 Grout Reinstated Sanitary Service Connection       | 94 ea.         | \$450.00    | 42,300.00         | \$403.00    | 37,882.00         |
| 5 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Precast Manhole          | 2 ea.          | \$1,200.00  | 2,400.00          | \$1,100.00  | 2,200.00          |
| 6 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Block Manhole            | 1 ea.          | \$1,200.00  | 1,200.00          | \$1,200.00  | 1,200.00          |
| 7 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Brick Manhole            | 15 ea.         | \$1,200.00  | 18,000.00         | \$1,200.00  | 18,000.00         |
| 8 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Brick Manhole Lining (15)      | 194 vert. ft.  | \$140.00    | 27,160.00         | \$154.00    | 29,876.00         |
| 9 Replace Sanitary Manhole Lid                       | 38 ea.         | \$50.00     | 1,900.00          | \$72.00     | 2,736.00          |
| 10 Remove and Replace Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal | 38 ea.         | \$350.00    | 13,300.00         | \$182.00    | 6,916.00          |
| 11 Type "A" Lawn Replacement                         | 1,200 sq. yds. | \$4.00      | 4,800.00          | \$6.00      | 7,200.00          |
| 12 Traffic Control                                   | 1 Lump Sum     | \$500.00    | 500.00            | \$1,720.00  | 1,720.00          |
| <b>Total</b>   |                |             | <b>290,608.00</b> |             | <b>381,472.00</b> |

Visu-Sewer, Inc.  
 W230 N4855 Betker Drive  
 Pewaukee, WI 53072

Michels Corporation  
 817 W. Main St.  
 Brownsville, WI 53066